ACS-CONTROL-SYSTEM GmbH | Lauterbachstr. 57| 84307 Eggenfelden | +49 (0)8721 / 9668-0  | www.acs-controlsystem.de | info@acs-controlsystem.de  | 1 |
Description
Fill level measurement Conductive rod probe:
SBS
With fixed cable and potted probe head, up to 5 rods;
Fluid temperature: -20 ° C ... + 100 ° C;
Pressure: 10 bar
The rod probe SBS is used in

20
17SBS mm mm m
Bestellschlüssel
SBS probes are only available in 500 mm increments!
Probe rods should be shortened by oneself!
 Electrode rods
1 One-rod-probe
2 Two-rod-probe
3 Three-rod-probe
4 Four-rod-probe
5 Five-rod-probe
  Connection- plastic
 G12 G½“ (only for 1-rod)
 G10 G1“ (only up to 3-rod)
 G15 G1½“ (for all probes possible)
  Material probe rod
      (price per 100mm)
 A4 CrNi-steel, rod diameter 4mm
 A8 CrNi-steel, rod diameter 8mm
 C  Hastelloy® B 4 mm
 D Hastelloy C22, rod diameter 4mm
 T4 Titan not for Ex-version, 4 mm
 T8 Titan not for Ex-version, 8 mm
 E 1.4404 steel with 50 mm tantalum tips
 Y Others
  Material Connection housing sealed
 D POM – polyoxymethylenee Delrin®,
  Ø 40 mm for G½“ / G1“ resp. Ø 80 mm for G1½“ / G2“
 E POM – polyoxymethylenee Delrin®, Ø 60 mm for G½“ / G1“
 P PP – polypropylenee, Ø 40 mm for G ½“ / G 1“
 M PP – polypropylenee, Ø 80 mm for process connection G1½“ / G2“
 T PTFE – Polytetrafluoroethylene Teflon®, Ø 40 mm for G½“ / G1“
 L PTFE – Polytetrafluoroethylene Teflon®, Ø 80 mm for G1½“ / G2“
  Material probe insulation
      (price per 100mm)
 R Polyamid (standard) not for material process connection T / L – PFTE
 H4 ETFE resp. E-CTFE, rod diameter 4mm
 H8 ETFE resp. E-CTFE, rod diameter 8mm
  *at length over 1 m
  Circuit monitoring
 A Without circuit monitoring
 B Diode module LBM only for terminal enclosure Ø 80mm
  Diameter probe rod
 0   4 mm
 W 8 mm
 Length L1 probe rod in mm - up to max. 2500 mm
 Length L2 insulation mm